Semi-rotary drive DRVS
537504307 |  | 11.11.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
537504307 |  | 11.11.2025
Semi-rotary drive DRVS
Characteristics
At a glance Link    drvs
•	 Double-acting semi-rotary drive with vane

@
D2
@
±0,2
D4
@
g7
D5
@
±0,1
D7
@
±0,1
D9 EE H1
DRVS-12 24 45,5 36 6 14 14 M4 M5 46,3
DRVS-16 24,5 52,7 43 8 16 16 M5 M5 53,7
H2
±0,1
L1 L2
+0,6/–0,2

B2 D1
@
D2
@
±0,2
D4
@
g7
D5
@
±0,1
D7
@
±0,1
D8 D9
DRVS-25 24 65,7 56 10 25 25 M3 M5
D11
N9
EE H1 H3
–0,2

152025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537504307 |  | 11.11.2025
Semi-rotary drive DRVS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Foot mounting DAMH-Q12-12 ... 25 Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
AB
@
H13
AH AO AT AU D1
@
H1 SA TR US
DAMH-Q12-12 5,5 30±0,2 6 4 14 14H10 52+0,5/–0,3 68,5 30 44–0,5
DAMH-Q12-16 5,5 35±0,25 7 4 15 16H10 61+0,5/–0,3 84 40 52–0,5
DAMH-Q12-25 6,5 45±0,25 8 5 17 25H10 77,5+0,5/–0,3 95 50 65–0,5
​
16 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
537504307 |  | 11.11.2025
Semi-rotary drive DRVS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Foot mounting DAMH-Q12-32 ... 40 Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
AB
@
H13
AH AO AT AU D1
@
H1 SA TR US
DAMH-Q12-32 8,8 55±0,3 11 6 21 25H10 73±0,5 122,5 60 81,5–0,5
DAMH-Q12-40 8,8 65±0,3 12 8 25 30H10 86±0,5 143 80 100±0,3
​
172025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...

Dimensions
Dimensions – Flange mounting DAMF-Q12-12 ... 25 Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1]	 Compressed air ports
[2]	 Mounting in combination with compressed air supply ports for DRVS-12 ... 25 possible every 60°
AH B1 B2 D1
@
H10
D2
@
H13
D3
@
max.
H1 H2 L1 L2 R1 W1
DAMF-Q12-12 23,5±0,2 49±0,4 20 14 4,4 8,5 46,5+0,4/–0,3 18,5 44,5 4 23 60°
DAMF-Q12-16 28±0,2 59±0,4 23 16 5,4 8,5 56±0,4 20,5 58 4 28 60°
DAMF-Q12-25 34,5±0,2 74±0,4 30 25 6,5 10 69±0,4 23 66 5 34,5 60°
​
192025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537504307 |  | 11.11.2025
Semi-rotary drive DRVS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Flange mounting DAMF-Q12-32 ... 40 Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1]	 Compressed air ports
[2]	 Mounting in combination with compressed air supply ports for DRVS-32 ... 40 possible every 90°
AH B1 B2 D1
@
H10
D2
@
H13
D3
@
max.
H1 H2 L1 L2 R1 W1
DAMF-Q12-32 43±0,2 98±0,5 40 25 8,5 16 85,5+0,5/–0,4 34 84,5 6 42,5 90°
DAMF-Q12-40 53+0,3/–0,2 120±0,5 50 30 8,5 18 106+0,5/–0,3 40 99 6 53 90°
​
20 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11

​
D1
@
D2
@
D3
@
+0,4
D4
@
D5 D6
@
H13
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5
DARF-Q12-12 35–0,5 25 16 14f8 M3 3,4 21+0,5/–0,7 77 16 3–0,1 3
DARF-Q12-16 40–0,5 28 19 16f8 M4 4,5 23+0,5/–0,8 97 18 3–0,1 5
​
22 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
537504307 |  | 11.11.2025
Semi-rotary drive DRVS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-on flange DARF-Q12-25 ... 40 Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1
@
D2
@
D3
@
+0,4
D4
@
D5 D6
@
H13
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5
DARF-Q12-25 50–0,5 35 25 20f8 M5 5,5 33+0,4/–0,5 116,1 24,9 3–0,1 8
DARF-Q12-32 60–0,5 45 25 28f8 M6 6,5 42,6+0,4/–0,7 147,1 26,1 4–0,1 10
DARF-Q12-40 70–0,5 54 30 36f8 M8 9 57,1+0,4/–0,7 178,6 44,6 5–0,1 11
​

DADP-ES-Q12-25
20°
DADP-ES-Q12-32
DADP-ES-Q12-40 15°
1)	 With proximity switch SME-10/SMT-10
2)	 With proximity switch SIEN-M5/SIEN-M8
332025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537504307 |  | 11.11.2025
Semi-rotary drive DRVS
Ordering data
DRVS without ATEX certification
Size Nominal swivel angle [°] Pneumatic connection Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
6 90 deg M3 1845706 DRVS-6-90-P
180 deg 1845707 DRVS-6-180-P
8 90 deg 1845708 DRVS-8-90-P
180 deg 1845709 DRVS-8-180-P
DRVS without ATEX certification
Size Nominal swivel angle [°] Pneumatic connection Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
12 90 deg M5 1845710 DRVS-12-90-P
180 deg 1845711 DRVS-12-180-P
270 deg 1845712 DRVS-12-270-P
16 90 deg 1845713 DRVS-16-90-P
180 deg 1845714 DRVS-16-180-P
270 deg 1845715 DRVS-16-270-P
DRVS without ATEX certification
Size Nominal swivel angle [°] Pneumatic connection Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
25 90 deg M5 1845716 DRVS-25-90-P
180 deg 1845717 DRVS-25-180-P
270 deg 1845718 DRVS-25-270-P
32 90 deg G1/8 1845719 DRVS-32-90-P
180 deg 1845720 DRVS-32-180-P
270 deg 1845721 DRVS-32-270-P
40 90 deg 1845722 DRVS-40-90-P
180 deg 1845723 DRVS-40-180-P
270 deg 1845724 DRVS-40-270-P
DRVS with ATEX certification
Size Nominal swivel angle [°] Pneumatic connection Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
6 90 deg M3 2536483 DRVS-6-90-P-EX4
180 deg 2536484 DRVS-6-180-P-EX4
8 90 deg 2536485 DRVS-8-90-P-EX4
180 deg 2536486 DRVS-8-180-P-EX4
DRVS with ATEX certification
Size Nominal swivel angle [°] Pneumatic connection Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
12 90 deg M5 2536487 DRVS-12-90-P-EX4
180 deg 2536488 DRVS-12-180-P-EX4
270 deg 2536489 DRVS-12-270-P-EX4
16 90 deg 2536490 DRVS-16-90-P-EX4
180 deg 2536491 DRVS-16-180-P-EX4
270 deg 2536492 DRVS-16-270-P-EX4
DRVS with ATEX certification
Size Nominal swivel angle [°] Pneumatic connection Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
25 90 deg M5 2536493 DRVS-25-90-P-EX4
34 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
537504307 |  | 11.11.2025
Semi-rotary drive DRVS
Ordering data
DRVS with ATEX certification
Size Nominal swivel angle [°] Pneumatic connection Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
25 180 deg M5 2536494 DRVS-25-180-P-EX4
270 deg 2536495 DRVS-25-270-P-EX4
32 90 deg G1/8 2536496 DRVS-32-90-P-EX4
180 deg 2536497 DRVS-32-180-P-EX4
270 deg 2536498 DRVS-32-270-P-EX4
40 90 deg 2536499 DRVS-40-90-P-EX4
180 deg 2536500 DRVS-40-180-P-EX4
270 deg 2536501 DRVS-40-270-P-EX4
352025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537504307 |  | 11.11.2025
Semi-rotary drive DRVS

372025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537504307 |  | 11.11.2025
Semi-rotary drive DRVS
Accessories
Foot mounting DAMH
Description 1) Material bracket Product weight 2) Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For size 6, foot mount-
ing can only be fitted at
the front
Galvanised steel 27 g 3371840 DAMH-Q12-6
For size 8, foot mount-
ing can only be fitted at
the front
40 g 3371841 DAMH-Q12-8
For size 12 79 g 3371842 DAMH-Q12-12
For size 16 111 g 3371843 DAMH-Q12-16
For size 25 203 g 3371844 DAMH-Q12-25
For size 32 287 g 3371845 DAMH-Q12-32
For size 40 529 g 3371846 DAMH-Q12-40
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
1) Suitable for ATEX
2) For a foot mounting
Flange mounting DAMF
Description 1) Material mounting Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For size 12 Galvanised steel 54 g 4965018 DAMF-Q12-12
For size 16 80 g 4965019 DAMF-Q12-16
For size 25 147 g 4965020 DAMF-Q12-25
For size 32 305 g 4965021 DAMF-Q12-32
For size 40 472 g 4965022 DAMF-Q12-40
1) Suitable for ATEX
Push-on flange FWSR� Link    fwsr
Description 1) Material housing Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For size 6 Wrought aluminium al-
loy
5 g 185948 FWSR-6
For size 8 7 g 185949 FWSR-8
1) Suitable for ATEX
Push-on flange DARF� Link    darf
Description 1) Material flange Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For size 12 Anodised wrought alu-
minium alloy
15 g 4886221 DARF-Q12-12
For size 16 25 g 4886222 DARF-Q12-16
For size 25 60 g 4886223 DARF-Q12-25
For size 32 92 g 4886224 DARF-Q12-32
For size 40 155 g 4886225 DARF-Q12-40
1) Suitable for ATEX
Stop kit KSM� Link    ksm
Description 1) Material housing Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​